
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022268-2021 

Tender

Water Plants for Bognor and IOW Dialysis Units

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022268

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02de6b  

Published 8 September 2021, 1:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

Queen Alexandra Hospital, Southwick Hill Road

Portsmouth

PO6 3LY

Email

daniel.jackson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022268-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022268-2021
mailto:daniel.jackson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepsprovider/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepsprovider/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Plants for Bognor and IOW Dialysis Units

Reference number

F14220

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111900 - Hospital dialysis services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepsprovider/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepsprovider/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Water treatment system is required for the satellite dialysis unit at Bognor Dialysis Unit
and is required to supply ultrapure reverse osmosis quality water to the renal ward area. The
system must be installed without disruption to the existing dialysis provision. The
expectation therefore, is that this must be a separate suite of plant together with the
associated RO loop etc is the scope of supply.The tender response for the water treatment
system must include both pre-treatment and reverse osmosis as a combined proposal.The
installation of the water treatment system must conform to current National and
International guidance as listed below:Current Guidance:1. BS EN ISO 23500-1:2019 :
Preparation and quality management of fluids for haemodialysis and related therapies.
General requirements.2. BS EN ISO 23500-2:2019 : Preparation and quality management of
fluids for haemodialysis and related therapies. Water treatment equipment for haemodialysis
applications and related

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692800 - Dialysis solutions

85111900 - Hospital dialysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Bognor and IOW Dialysis units

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the purchase of Water Plants at Bognor and IOW Dialysis Units

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

Queen Alexandra Hospital, Southwick Hill Road

Portsmouth

PO2 8NF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T05:58:32+0100
	TCPDF




